WOODHAVEN SUBDIVISION SOUTH BARRINGTON, ILLINOIS LOT PURCHASE CONTRACT

88337738

DATE:	March 16, 1986	
SELLER:	LANDMARK HOMES, INC. agent of the beneficiar Bank & trust Company of Chicago, Trustee und dated February 11, 1988 and known as Trus	der Trust Agreement
ADDRESS	: LANDMARK HOMES, INC., 201 W. Main Street, Ba 60010	arrington, Illinois
PHONE:	(312) 438-7088	88337738
PURCHAS	ERS: Frank and Grace Losurdo	
	77 Champlaign	***************************************
ADDRESS	: South Barrington, IL 60010	
номе рн	ONE: 426-5855 WORK PHONE: 629	9-2112
PROPERT	Y SOLD:	
South B thereof as Woo Said lo	ts(s) consists of approximately 1 acres.	proposed plat
AGREEME	NTS:	
Purchas accorda	er agrees to purchase and Seller agrees to sel nce with the following terms and conditions:	1 said property in
PUR	CHASE PRICE:	
The	total purchase price shall be payable as foll	Ows:
	Earnest Money herewith Deposited by Purchaser On or before March 23, 1988 On or before April 7, 1988 On or before Proceeds of Mortgage Loan: The balance of Purchase Price, in cash	\$ 12,000.00 \$ 13,000.00 \$ \$
	concurrently with closing:	\$104,000,00

2. PAYMENT OF PURCHASE PRICE: Balance of the Purchase Price, subject to applicable prorations, including Earnest Money, shall be paid all in cash, cashier's check or certified check, at closing.

TOTAL PURCHASE PRICE:

Returnte:



KOLB & GROTTO, LTD.
Attorneys at Law
800 Roosevelt Rd.
Glen Ellyn, Illinois 80137

\$130,000.00

88337738

State of the control of

+					i princedi
and the second s	The state of the s		the state of the s	ACTION OF SIMPLESS HELD TO COOK AS WELL THE MINISTER OF THE	
•				. A 2008 M. HOME	: B0:84444
86776638				8.000-84-60.12	: 4800
Ĉ)	· · ·		ing personal general diagrams in diagrams. The second seco	till carfortt
ang ting and a second s		304066		CAST STATES	ः १८०५मव
		(1 15 W _{1 1}		3888-388 11. C	新州区。196 0
	Ox			;0 (e).	
no moglicación : tilla lesso nwend a loroma : .e., milli	y de la la desarra de la composição de la Composição de la composição de la composiç	9040		The continues of the co	i de dika
	in the first			secure track (b)	arat til
			17%	: ;	
क्षा पूर्व रक्षेत्रसम्बद्धः क्र	Rom (1945 Av Av	erika a tabu Maraka Aseli	dr Bank C	disago est messaja ngtot ndasandis e	an indastr Continues
	·	•			
	······································				Same State #
ger en artiste andere get en artistante	A CONTRACTOR OF STATE		n in April 1 State of the April 1 State of the April 1	i de la Million de la companya de l La companya de la co	

UNOFFICIAL & QPY 3 3

- This purchase contract is contingent upon the Purchaser's obtaining a firm mortgage commitment in an amount not less than \$ for purposes of acquiring the Lot. Purchaser shall notify Seller in writing within thirty (30) days after the date hereof whether or not such a commitment has been If Seller is not so notified, Purchaser, for the purposes of this Purchase Contract shall be conclusively presumed to have obtained such commitment or has agreed to purchase said real estate without mortgage financing. If Seller is so notified that such a commitment has not been obtained, Seller, at its option, may either terminate this Purchase Contract by written notice thereof to Purchaser, or may obtain such a commitment for Purchaser within sixty (60) additional days after receipt of such notice in an amount not less than the above-mentioned amount. Upon termination pursuant to this paragraph, all moneys paid hereunder, less any expenses theretofore incurred or paid in behalf of Purchaser shall be returned to Purchaser. Purchaser shall furnish credit information, execute such commitment, whether the same be obtained by Purchaser or Seller. Purchaser authorizes Seller co initiate any credit investigations which are necessary for the morroage commitment which may be obtained by Seller hereunder. Alter such commitment has been obtained by Purchaser of Seller, this mortgage condition shall be deemed satisfied. It shall be the obligation of Purchaser, at his cost and expense, to keep such commitment in full force and effect until the time of closing.
- 4. DEED: Title shall be conveyed to Purchaser at closing by Trustee's Deed, subject only to (1) General Taxes not yet due at closing; (2) Zoning and building laws or ordinances; (3) Building lines and public utility and drainage casements of record; (4) Plat of WOODHAVEN Subdivision and matters contained therein; (5) Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions and Easements; (6) Roads and Highways; (7) the Purchaser's mortgage, if any; and (8) acts done or suffered by or judgments against Purchaser, or anyone claiming under Purchaser.
- DECLARATION: Seller has delivered to Purchaser and Purchaser acknowledges receipt and examination of the proposed Plat of Subdivision, Declaration of Covenants, Restrictions, Easements. Purchaser agrees to comply with the terms thereof including, but not limited to, those provisions relating to the prohibition of construction within or removal of trees and other vegetation; those provisions relating to architectural control authority of Seller or the Homeowners' Association; and those provisions relating to payment of assessments to the WOODHAVEN Homeowners Association for maintenance and repair of common areas in the Subdivision pursuant to the formula set forth in the Declaration, and for other specified purposes. Purchaser acknowledges that compliance with the terms of such Declaration will be mandatory and not voluntary.



The stage of the control of the cont

The state of the Secretary and the representation of the first terms of the secretary and the second secretary and the second secretary and the second secon

The state of the s

provide part from remoderral and and free endificiously as filled, take a filled from a filled and filled and

UNOFFICIAL₈CQPY 3 3

- EVIDENCE OF TITLE: At closing, Seller shall deliver to Purchaser a title insurance commitment Chicago Title and Trust Insurance company, in the amount of the purchase price covering a thou current date showing title to the real estate conveyed hereunder to be in the deed grantor, subject only to the exceptions set forth above, and to the usual general exceptions contained in owners policies issued by said Company. If the title insurance commitment to be furnished by the Seller discloses any defects in title other than the aforesaid exceptions, Seller shail have sixty (60) days from the date of delivery thereof to Purchaser within which to cure such defects, and to furnish such title insurance commitment evidencing waiver of such defects or containing a special endorsement insuring Purchaser against any ·losses which may be suffered therefrom. Each title insurance commitment furnished by Seller hereunder shall be conclusive evidence of good title as therein shown, subject only to the exceptions therein stated. If such defects in title are not cured within said sixty (60) days, this Agreement may be terminated by wither party by written notice thereof delivered to the other party and all moneys heretofore paid by Furchaser on account of the Furchase Price shall be refunded. At closing, if requested, Seller shall execute its customary form of affidavit of title and sign customary ALTA forms and other forms as may be required by law or custom.
- install the public improvements required by the Village of South Barrington, including storm sewer, other utility service lines to the from or rear lot line of the fot being purchased hereunder, and all streets, curbs and pavements. Seller shall not be responsible for delays in installation due to acts of God, fire, strikes, wars, riots, governmental regulation or restriction, material and labor shortages, damage by the elements, or any other cause or casualty beyond the reasonable control of Seller (including non-issuance of permits) or by failure of the village of South Barrington to approve the final plat for the subdivision in which the Lot is located, in a prompt manner.
- 8. CONSTRUCTION OF RESIDENCE BY PURCHASER: In constructing residential improvements on the Lot, Purchaser agrees as follows such obligations to survive the closing and to be fully enforceable by Seller thereafter:
 - a. To comply with the provisions of the Declaration as provided in Paragraph 5 hereof, including but not limited to obtaining Seller's approval of the plans for the construction of a residence on the Lot, and the prohibition of constructing any improvements within or removal of trees or other vegetation from designated areas.
 - b. To comply with the requirements of the ordinances and regulations of the Village of South Barrington including the Zoning Ordinance and all applicable building, safety and health codes.
 - c. To pay to the WOODHAVEN Homeowners Association, prior to commencement of construction of improvements, any deposits required by the Declaration.

e de la proposition de la company de la comp The first of the second of the second second of the second of the second of the second A service of the control of the cont A section of a section of the section

and the subdivide the second of the second to the second to we have been the server by a state of the agra 🝘 i kan sasa a kan kan kan sa sa Sasti ya minamba k 化对邻苯基甲酚 医克拉克氏病 医抗性毒素 化氯

A Company of the second material to the second of the property of 建二氯磺基酚 化氯化物 医克拉克氏征 化二氯 grands are considered to the product of the first of the 文字数据 医动物性 医大胆 计自动进行性 医神经炎 经收 and the grant of the second of the second of the second of may be a decided for fitting to the first the second equal translated from the state of the first of the first of the state of the state

constant to the contract of account to account to the constant seaffed an amira averabeled that the attendance of the fillent grant but of burn products out or brace of amorning blockers processors of period Malesconders

article extension became the trick and the first profit for the extension of the end of and groupe out the about the entering the second of the contract of the second of the The control of the co ing the end of the ending has the

the common of the confidence o estante de la complexación de la

1996年,1996年,1996年,1996年,1996年,1996年,1996年,1996年,1996年,1996年,1996年,1996年,1996年,1996年,1996年,1996年,1996年,1996年,19 The State of the Control of

UNOFFICIAL₈C₃QPY_{3/3}

- d. To pay all building and permit fees required by the Village of South Barrington through its ordinances and to pay all other fees for the Lot purchased hereunder.
- e. To cause Purchaser's contractors, subcontractors and suppliers to utilize only such construction roads as may be designated by Seller and to promptly pay to Seller any damages inflicted upon the improvements installed by Seller or to trees or plant life within the subdivision as a result of Purchaser's failure or inability to enforce the provisions of this provision. Upon issuance of a building permit for the Real Estate and prior to start of construction, Purchaser shall deposit with Seller a \$5,000.00 bond as security for such damages not promptly paid for or repaired by Purchaser.
- f. To indemnify and hold Seller harmless from any and all claims, demands, costs or expenses arising from or relating to activities of Purchaser or its agents or employees upon the Real Estate, including claims of any and all third parties resulting from any activities and claims of laborers or materialmen furnishing labor or materials with respect to any such activities performed by or on pobalf of Purchaser.
- PRORATIONS: At closing saller shall provide purchaser with a tax proration letter stating upon issuance of the actual real estate tax bill for the current year, the parties agree to prorate taxes for the current year to the date of closing provided, however, that Seller shall not be responsible for any portion of the bill attributable to construction of a residence or other improvements on the Lot.
- 10. CLOSING: The sale shall be closed and the balance of the Purchase Price paid upon 10 days prior withten notice that the base course of the streets have been installed. This sale shall be closed through an Agency Closing at Chicago Title and Trust Insurance Company, in the Chicago, Illinois area (the choice to be made by Seller) which shall be established by Poschaser and Seller on a date specified by Seller. The terms of the agency closing shall be in accordance with general provisions of the usual form of deed and money escrow agreement then in the said title insurance company with respect to this subdivision. Payment of the balance of the purchase price exclusive of earnest money and delivery of the deed shall be made through the agency closing. The cost of the agency closing shall be paid by Purchaser, and any money lender's escrow cost shall be paid by the Purchaser.
- 11. POSSESSION: Possession shall be delivered at closing.

 Purchasers shall not have the right to go upon the land or
 perform any work on the land prior to closing, except for soils
 tests as provided herein.

* performance of the second of the second

if notes the property and represent the first transfer to the extension of the entire of the extension of th

Approximate and the control of the c

The second control of the second control of

883377738

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(After staking)

12. DEFAULT:

- a. If Purchaser shall default in any payment or other obligation hereunder, Seller may elect to terminate this Contract by written notice thereof to Purchaser specifying such default, in which event Seller may retain all moneys paid hereunder as liquidated damages or otherwise seek its legal or equitable remedies against Purchaser.
- b. Furthermore, in the event Seller does not elect to terminate this agreement by reason of Purchaser's default, Purchaser shall pay at closing, in addition to the purchase price, the sum of Thirty pollars (\$30.00) per day for each day or part thereof that closing is delayed after the original closing date designated by Seller, in order to defray carrying costs, taxes, and other expenses paid by Seller during the time of such delay.

 c. If Seller shall default hereunder, Purchaser shall be entitled to receive the return of its earnest money as Purchaser's full liquidated damages hereunder, and the return of such moneys shall be the sole remedy and measure of liquidated damages under this Agreement.
- 13. SOIL TEST: At such time within fifteen (15) days after date of acceptance of this contract. Furchaser may request of Seller, that Purchaser or his employees may enter upon the Lot for purposes of inspection and of making soils tests thereon, provided Purchaser complies with the requirement of the Village of South Barrington Zoning Ordinance and further provided that Purchaser agrees to, and hereby does, indemnify and hold Seller harmless from any and all claims, demands, costs or expenses arising from or relating to any such activities or any other activities of Purchaser, or its agent or employees, upon the Lot, including claims of any and all parties, whether to their person or property, and resulting from any activities and claims of laborers or materialmen furnishing labor or materials with respect to any such activities performed by or in behalf of It is hereby agreed that if within said (if een (15) day period Purchaser received a written report from a registered soil engineer or a licensed thereon, Purchaser may elect in writing within said fifteen (15) day period to terminate this Agreement, in which event all earnest money shall be returned and the same shall become null and void. Purchaser's failure to enter upon the Lot or to elect to terminate in writing within said fifteen (15) day period shall constitute a waiver of any rights or options created by this Rider.
- 14. PERCOLATION TESTS: This contract and closing are specifically subject to Seller's furnishing written evidence of satisfactory percolation tests showing the premises' ability to support an adequate septic field, certified by a licensed engineer. Seller's liability is limited to furnishing the aforementioned satisfactory percolation test. Purchaser acknowledges that the design and installation of the septic system on the premises is subject to approval of both the Village of South Barrington and the Cook County Health Department. Purchaser assumes all liability for proper installation of the septic system within the proposed septic area designated by Seller.

Red State of the Contract

1.3 特别的 2.5 x 6.5

The second provides a second of the second o

Alter Appendix and the second of the grade of the second o

The property of the control of the property of the property of the control of the

THE STATE OF THE S

. . . .

- 15. SURVEY: Seller shall at closing furnish to Purchaser or to Purchaser's attorney a survey of the premises by a Registered Illinois Land Surveyor showing the location of lot lines, building lines and utility easements, showing no encroachments. If Purchaser or Purchaser's mortgagee desires a more recent or extensive survey, it shall be provided at Purchaser's expense.
- 16. DELIVERY OF NOTICES: Any written notice or election shall be deemed sufficiently delivered two (2) days after deposit in a United States Post Office, certified mail, return receipt requested, postage prepaid, and addressed to the party at the place set forth opposite his or its name.
- 17. GENERAL: This Contract supersedes all previous understandings and agreements, if any, and constitutes the entire agreement between the parties. Accordingly, no oral representations or statements shall be valid.

This Contract shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of both parties and their respective heirs, personal representatives, successors and assigns. This Contract shall not be assignable by Purchaser without the express consent of Seller.

- 18. PAYMENT OF REAL ESTATE "TANSFER TAXES: Seller shall pay the amount of any stamp tax imposed by the state law and county law on the transfer of title and Purchaser shall pay the amount of any transfer tax imposed by local ordinance. Both parties agree to execute any declarations or any forms required by said transfer taxes.
- 19. TIME OF THE ESSENCE: Time is of the essence of this contract.
- 20. ATTORNEY APPROVAL: It is agreed by and between the parties that this contract is subject to attorney approval. Approval will not be unreasonably withheld, but if, within five calendar days after the date of acceptance of the Contract, it becomes evident agreement cannot be reached by the parties hereto, and written notice is given to either party within the time specified, then this contract this contract becomes null and void and earnest money shall be refunded to Purchaser. In the absence of written notice within the time specified herein, this provision shall be deemed waived by all parties hereto, and this contract shall be in full force and effect.
- 21. OWNERSHIP CONTINGENCY: Purchaser acknowledges that seller has advised Purchaser that as of the date hereof Seller is a Contract Purchaser of the subject property and that Seller's obligations under this contract are conditional upon Seller's closing of its purchase of the subject property and acquiring title hereto. In the event that this were not to occur all monies deposited by Purchaser will be returned to Purchaser

	y Purchaser will be returned to Purchaser
Date of Acceptance March 23	_, 1988.
PURCHASER:	SELLER:
Neone Losundo	Julie Carwell, Assist. Secretary Agent of the Beneficiary of LaSalle National

Bank Trust #112589.

				*					
and the second of the second of the second	100			, 1	•	-	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
A Charles and Carlot Constant Con-		14			100	100	, a Maria de Maria		
administration of the state of	1. Sec. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.		1 1		i .	1000	Salar Comment	1	
na chipaca na maritar ne a t		.*	+ , - +	$C_{\frac{1}{2}}^{-1}(x,y) \stackrel{\mathcal{C}}{=} (x,y)$		100	Magra arm g		
Commission of Santa State of	1.0	1 1 1	4 - 2		the state of	1779	Carlo Date) · · · · ·	

The second control of the state of the control of t

gage sugar experience per un production de la company de la company de la seculió de la company de la company La company de la company d La company de la company d

Histograd with the common of the internation pariticise of their amountains and the common form of the common of t

g des expresses de transportation de la company de la comp

- Comparison model by some on the angle of the state (表記) 基準 (数) という

• The property of the property of the control of

Streetle ing Sand Court is at tire? Continue

Production and of their state may referential considerant of 2009 March 1000 Constitutes and the constitute of the const

Committee of the commit

on to properly to an elicities

(1) A series of the control of th

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

in Wu
theast Qu
th, Range 5
igton, County 0.
of recorded as Docum.

ANA OI - 01 - 1000 - 0 0 3 Lot 13 in Woodhaven Subdivision being a Subdivision of that part of the Northeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of Section 34, Township 42 North, Range 9 East of the Third Principal Meridian, Township of Barrington, County of Cook, State of Illinois according to the plat thereof recorded as Document -----, in Cook County, Illinois.

\$17.59

T#1111 TRON 0087 97/28/88 15:26:00 #0263 # 0 #-88-337738 COOK COUNTY RECORDER

88337738

Mari

MONTHISSER JACKET

To type that is neighboristic a cause calcurated contribute or if hel the Control Custom of the Mericagn Costom of Section 35. Yourship de Horse, Ronge & Face of the latte lefactoal Sectoran. Remembro of Sarrington. Country of Court of Country of Sarrington. Country of Cook, State of Illinois according to the plat thereof recerded as becoment -----, in Cab County, Illinois.

"我的一个的一个的一个的。"

95.71¢

Doorty of Colling Clerk's Office earlagen actions to their most of their 图图图图图图 经基础证据 REMEDUS VIMUOS MOOD

88377788